
LIC 

A. Name of Work : :E-tender for Annual Rate Contract for Electrlcal Repair & 
Maintenance works pertaining to propertles under Dlvisional Otfice- Kamal 

(Haryana) for the Year 2025-26 

Tender Notice (LICINZIENGG/562) (Limited Tonder) 

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e 
Tendering System portal www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the approved 

contractor. 

B. Approved List of Contractors : 

1. M/s Sharma Enterprises 

2. M/s Jiya constructions 

3. M/s V.K. Electricals 

4. M/s Dev Electricals 

5. M/s Vanika Enterprises 

6. M/s Balaji Enterprises 

7. M/s Neha Enterprises 

8. M/s Kashish Enterprises 

9. M/s Brother & Sons Enterprises 

10.M/s Shriram Electricals 

11.M/s Sai Deva Electricals 

12.M/s Rainbow Electricals 

13.M/s Pawar Electricals & Mechanical 
Works 

14.M/s Laksh Enterprises 

15.M/s VRV Engineers 

16.M/s 
Service 

Shivam 

17.M/s Prajapati Enterprises 

18.Arora Electricals & Furniture 

19.M/s Bluemax India 

Communication 

20.M/s Air-Com 

21.M/s Usha Electricals 
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5 

LIC 
C. E-tendering Programe 

Department Stage 

Release of Tender documnent 

Downloading of Tender Document through online e 
Tendering System portal 

Deposit of Tender fee & EMD (only online 
payments) 

Only NEFT /RTGS payment 

Online submission of tender 

Opening of Tender (Financial Bid) 

Start Date and 
time 

02.04.2025 

10.00 Hrs 

02.04.2025 

17.01 Hrs 

02.04.2025 

17.01 Hrs 

02.04.2025 

17.01 Hrs 

Expiry Dats 

15.30 Hrs 

Time 
02.04.2025 

and 

17.00 Hrs 

09.04.2025 

09.04.2025 

15:00 Hrs 

08.04.2025 

09.04.2025 

23.59 Hrs 

15:00 Hrs 
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