

## Tender Notice (LIC/NZ/ENGG/562) (Limited Tender)

A. Name of Work: E-tender for Annual Rate Contract for Electrical Repair & Maintenance works pertaining to properties under Divisional Office- Karnal (Haryana) for the Year 2025-26

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned above through online e-Tendering System portal www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the approved contractor.

## B. Approved List of Contractors:

- 1. M/s Sharma Enterprises
- 2. M/s Jiya constructions
- 3. M/s V.K. Electricals
- 4. M/s Dev Electricals
- 5. M/s Vanika Enterprises
- 6. M/s Balaji Enterprises
- 7. M/s Neha Enterprises
- 8. M/s Kashish Enterprises
- 9. M/s Brother & Sons Enterprises
- 10.M/s Shriram Electricals
- 11.M/s Sai Deva Electricals
- 12.M/s Rainbow Electricals
- 13.M/s Pawar Electricals & Mechanical works
- 14.M/s Laksh Enterprises
- 15.M/s VRV Engineers
- 16.M/s Shivam Communication Service
- 17.M/s Prajapati Enterprises
- 18. Arora Electricals & Furniture
- 19.M/s Bluemax India
- 20.M/s Air-Com
- 21.M/s Usha Electricals

 $Northern\ Zonal\ Office,\ 2^{nd}\ Floor,\ Engineering\ Department,\ \ Jeevan\ Prakash\ Building\ ,\ 25\ ,\ KG\ Marg\ ,\ New\ Delhi-110001.$ 

A.

H



## c. E-tendering Programe

Sr. No.	Department Stage	Start Date and time	Expiry Date and
			Time
1	Release of Tender document	02.04.2025	02.04.2025
		10.00 Hrs	17.00 Hrs
	Downloading of Tender Document through online e-	02.04.2025	09.04.2025
2	Tendering System portal	17.01 Hrs	15:00 Hrs
3	Deposit of Tender fee & EMD (only online		
	payments)		
а	Only NEFT / RTGS payment	02.04.2025	08.04.2025
		17.01 Hrs	23.59 Hrs
4	Online submission of tender	02.04.2025	09.04.2025
		17.01 Hrs	15:00 Hrs
5	Opening of Tender (Financial Bid)	09.04.2025	
		15.30 Hrs	

Executive Engineer